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Areas of Scientific Interest in Co. Tipperary (South), O.S. Sheets 18 & 22

(April 1992)

Site No. Name Grid Ref. Interest Rating Reference

639 Annacarty Wetlands R93 44 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

646 Galtee Mountains R90 24 Ecological (B) N WS, AFF

649 Knockavilla National School,R998437 Ecological (Z) N WS

Dundrum

651 Mitchelstown Caves R924168 Geomorphological,

Ecological (Z)

I AFF, WS

655 River Suir below Carrick-

on-Suir

S42 21 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

658 Two Mile Bridge National

School, Clonmel

S235235 Ecological (Z) N WS

944 Ardfinnan S085180 Geomorphological R AFF

945 Ardmayle Pond S053453 Ecological L AFF

946 Ballymacadam S076232 Geological I AFF

947 Cahir Park Woodland S052235 Ecological (B,0) L AFF

948 Carrowkeale Woods R96 51 Ecological (B,O,Z) L AFF

949 Church Hill, Laffansbridge S19 46 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

950 Dundrum Sanctuary S96 44 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

951 Garryroe, Clonmel S17 24 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

952 Glenboy Wood S12 09 Ecological L AFF

953 Glen of Aherlow R90 30 Geomorphological R AFF

954 Grove Wood S22 33 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

955 Hollyford R935562 Geological N AFF

956 Inchsquillib Wood R91 50 Ecological R AFF

957 Kilbreedy S04 43 Ecological (B) Not rated WS



Site No. Name Grid Ref.

958 Kilcooly Abbey Lake S298581 (B,0) L

959 Killough Hill S11 51 (B,Z) R

960 Kilsheelan S28 23 R

961 Knockanavar Wood R86 50 (B,Z) L

962 Knockastakeen Forest R93 28 (Z) R

963 Knockgraffon Mote, south S03 27 (B) rated

964 Knockroe Fox Covert S03 39 (B,Z) L

965 Laffansbridge S19 46 (B) rated

966 Moneypark, Fethard S21 34 (B) rated

967 Ninemilehouse S363349 R

968 N.W. of Cahir S03 26 (B) rated

969 Power's Wood S177380 (B,O,Z) L

970 Rockwell College Lake S06 34 (B) rated

971 Scaragh Wood S02 25 (B,Z) L

972 Shanbally Wood R97 15 (B,Z) L

973 Solloghogbeg Quarry R88 39 (B) rated

B - Botanical

0 - Ornithological

Z - Zoological

AFF - An Foras Forbartha

WS - Wildlife Service

I - International

N - National

R - Regional

L - Local



Areas of Scientific Interest in Co. Tipperary (South)

Additions and amendments to the 1982/83/86/87 ASI maps

SHEET 18

Site No. Name Grid Ref. Comments

639 Annacarty Wetlands R93 44 Three subsites (subsites 3,4 & 5)

omitted from 1982 ASI map.

649 Knockavilla National School,R998437 Additional site (Bats).

Dundrum

949 Church Hill, Laffansbridge S19 46 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

957 Kilbreedy S04 43 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

959 Killough Hill S11 51 Extended southward to include stand

of Erigeron acer.

950 Dundrum Sanctuary R96 44 Northern part of site omitted from

1982 ASI map.

963 Knockgraffon Mote, south S03 27 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

965 Laffansbridge S19 46 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

966 Moneypark, Fethard S21 34 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

968 N.W. of Cahir S03 26 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

970 Rockwell College Lake S06 34 Additional site, with Groenlandia densa.

973 Solloghodbeg Quarry R88 39 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

SHEET 22

651 Mitchelstown Caves R924168 Incorrectly marked on 1982 ASI map.

658 Two Mile Bridge National

School, Clonmel

S235235 Additional site (Bats).

951 Garryroe, Clonmel S17 24 Additional site, with Orchis morio.
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